Title
BC Salmon (Art & Cookery)
Fishes of the Pacific Coast
Trout Tales & Salmon Stories
Fly Casting
Pacific NW Fly Patterns
Curtis Creek Manifesto

Fly Fisherman's Advanced Fly Casting

Angler's Guide to Montana
Keeper of the Stream

To Hell with Fishing

The Travelling Angler

Fly Patterns of Alaska

25 Favorite Lakes of Southern Vancouver Island

Fishing Yellowstone Waters

The Fisherman's Encyclopedia
Bass Tackle and Tactics

The Complete Book of Sportfishing

Angling in the Shadows of the Rockies

Best of BC Lake Fishing

An Introduction to Fly Fishing
100 Steelhead Streams

The Little Book of Fly Fishing
The Angler's Companion
Fisherman's Winter

How to Tie Flies

Steelhead Drift Fishing

Guide to Island Rivers

Fishing in the Northwoods
Wedkarstwo Muchowe

Fly Fishing the Canadian Rockies
Fly Fishing Alaska

The Gilly

Steelhead Drift Fishing & Fly Fishing
Guide to the Skagit Valley

IWFF Book Library

Author
Pamela McColl
Clemens/Wilby
Bill MacDonald
F. Amato/J. Schollmeyer
R. Patrick
Sheridan Anderson
Various
Michael Sample
F. Sawyer
H.T. Webster/Ed Zern
E. Schwiebert
D. Derksen
Chuck Harvey
Charles Brooks
John Bailey et. al.
H.C. Hollis
Ken Schultz
J. Mironuck
Karl Bruhn
L. Angreid
Lee Straight
T. Davis
Brian Murphy
Haig Brown
E.C. Gregg
Bill Luch
Island Anglers Books
Winslow Homer
Adam Sikora
Joey Ambrosi
Anthony J. Route
A.G. Davy
B. Luch/F. Amato
T.L. Perry Jr.

Serial #
1
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Category
Fishing Methods
Fish Science
Fishing Stories
Fishing Methods
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Locations to Fish
Fishing Stories
Fish Stories
Locations to Fish
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Locations to Fish
Locations to Fish
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Locations to Fish
Locations to Fish
Fishing Methods
Locations to Fish
Fishing Stories
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fishing Methods
Locations to Fish
Fish Stories
Locations to Fish
Locations to Fish
Locations to Fish
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Locations to Fish
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Title
Professional Fly Tying Manual
Argentine Trout Fishing
Fishing Jasper National Park
Argentina Fishing
To Know a River
World Guide to Fly Fishing
Misadventures of a Fly Fisherman
Fly Fishing Strategies for Stillwaters
Princeton's Fishing Lakes
BC Freshwater Fishing Guide (Updated)
BC Freshwater Fishing Guide
Alberta Fishing Guide
A River Runs Through It
Black Flies and Whitewater
BC 1975 Freshwater Fishing Guide
Fishing in New Mexico
Fly Fish The Trout Lakes
195 Lakes of the Fraser Valley (Vol. 1)
Fishing Guide to Fresh Water BC
195 Lakes of the Fraser Valley (Vol. 2)
Fly Fishing Equipment & Skills
Steelhead: The Supreme Trophy Trout
Top Rated Fly Fishing
Fisherman's Bounty
Classic Salmon Flies
Indian Fishing
Bright Rivers
The Last Cast
Fly Fishing Through Midlife Crisis

Montana Time: Seasons of a Trout Fisherman

Fly Tying Kit Instructions

A Dictionary for Constant Anglers
Trout Fishing (The Tactical Secrets)
Even Brook Trout Get the Blues

IWFF Book Library

Author
G. L. Herter
W.C. Leitch
R. Thornberry/P. Grimwood

Haig Brown
Jim C. Chapralis
J. Hemingway
B. Chan

Laurie Currie
Lee Straight
Lee Straight

N. MaclLean
A. Tony Sloan

Ti Piper

Jack Shaw

Ed Rychkun
Lee Straight

Ed Rychkun
John vanVliet
Barry Thornton
Maurizio Valerio
Nick Lyons
Mikael Frodin
Hilary Stewart
Nick Lyons
Rafe Mair
Howell Raines
J. Barsness

H. Beard/R. Mekie
Ed Rychkun
John Gierach

Serial #
35
36
37
38
39
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Category
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Locations to Fish
Locations to Fish
Locations to Fish
Fishing Stories
Locations to Fish
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Locations to Fish
Locations to Fish
Locations to Fish
Locations to Fish
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Locations to Fish
Locations to Fish
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Locations to Fish
Locations to Fish
Locations to Fish
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fishing Methods
Locations to Fish
Fishing Stories
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fishing Stories
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods

March 27, 2015



Title
Dances with Trout
Sex, Death and Fly Fishing
Trout Bum
Trout Madness
Salar the Salmon
Fly Fishing the High Country
Fishing in Alberta
Are Fisherman People
Fly Fishing Small Streams
River Journal: Thompson River
Reading Trout Streams
Tying Flies For Trophy Trout
The Call of the River
Upland Stream
McClane's Fishing Encyclopedia
Fly Fishing in NWT
Fisherman's Fall
Flies of the North West
Fly Tyers Master Class
The Fishing in Print
Fly Rod Steelhead
The Canadian Ice Anglers Guide
Fly Rod
For the Contemplative Man
Tangled Lines and Patched Waders
Star Buck Valley Winter
Trout Hunting
Tackle Box Library
The New Fisherman's Encyclopedia
Ice Fishing
Walleyes and Walleye Fishing
The River Why
Positive Fishing
Bright Rivers

IWFF Book Library

Author
John Gierach
John Gierach
John Gierach
Robert Traver
H. Williamson
John Gierach
W. H. MacDonald
Ed Zern
John Gierach
Art Lingren
Tom Rosenbauer
Jack Shaw
Dan Heiner
W.D. Wetherell
A.J. McClane
Chris Hanks
Haig Brown
Empire F. F. Club
Oliver Edwards
Arnold Gingrich
Bill Stinson
Andrew MacPherson
H. Sheringham/J.C. Moore
UBC Bibliogrpahy of Sport Fishing
Robert Jones
Haig Brown
Woolner
Various
Ira Gabrielson
Jerry Chiapetta
J. Fellegy Jr.
David Duncan
Robert Deindorfer
Nick Lyons

Serial #
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

Category
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fishing Stories
Fishing Stories
Fishing Methods
Fishing Locations
Fishing Stories
Fishing Methods
Locations to Fish
Fishing Methods
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fish Stories
Fishing Stories
Fishing Methods
Locations to Fish
Fishing Methods
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fish Stories
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fishing Methods
Fishing Stories
Fish Science
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fishing Stories
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Title
Fly Fishing Through Midlife Crisis
Where The Fish Are
The Wise Fisherman's Encyclopedia
Reflections from the North Country
Warped Rods and Squeaky Reels
Best of BC Lake Fishing
Fishing for Fun
Truth is Stranger than Fishing
Fly Lure Fishing
Return to the River
Chalkstream Chronicles
Angling in the Shadows of the Rockies
The Compleat McClane
How to Fish Salt Water
Trout Flies
Fishing in Oregon
Fishing with My Old Guy
Quick Tips for Catching Halibut
The Dread Fishwish
Lakes of Lac La Biche District
The Last Cast
A Guide to Fish Water Sports Fishes of Canada
The Gilly
Ice Fishing
Modern Salt Water Fishing
Modern Fly Craft
The Flying Fisherman
The Compleat Angler
Coco Loco
A Primer of Fly Fishing
Royal Coachman
Reflections on Field and Stream
Feather in the Breeze
500 Fishing Experts

IWFF Book Library

Author
Howell Raines
Lenard Wright
A.J. McClane
Sigurd Olsen
Robert Jones
Karl Bruhn
Herbert Hoovey
B. Cook
Alex Langer
Haig Brown
Neil Patterson
J. Mironuck
A.J. McClane
V. Evanoff
Charles Wetzel
Madelynne Sheehan/Dan Casali
Paul Quarrington
Charlie White
George Denny
R.C. Chipeniuk
Rafe Mair
Crossman
A.G. Davy
Gene Little
Vic Dunaway
James Hyndman
George Sullivan
Isaak Walton
Van Scott Fulton
Haig Brown
Paul Schullery
Lord Home
Edson Leonard
Vlad Evanoff

Serial #
103
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115
116
117
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119
120
121
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126
127
128
129
130
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132
133
134
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136

Category

Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Locations to Fish
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Locations to Fish
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Locations to Fish
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Fish Stories
Locations to Fish
Fish Stories
Locations to Fish
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods

Fly Tying and Rod Building

Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
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Title
The Living Rivers of BC
The Armchair Angler
Trout Fishing (The Tactical Secrets)
Nymph Fishing Lakes
Selective Trout
Lake Fishing with a Fly
Fly Fishing Around the World (Heaven on a Stick)
The Fly Tyers Almanac
North West Fly Fishing
Fishing Flies
Babine
Fresh Water Fishing
Ultimate Freshwater Fishing
The Elements of Fly Fishing
A Modern Dry-Fly Code
The Living Rivers of BC & Yukon (Vol. 2)
Bright Waters, Bright Fish
| Don't Know Why | Swallowed the Fly
Rivers of Return
Fishing with John
Creative Fishing
Fishing From Earliest Times
Fishing with My Old Guy
Getting Hooked on Fishing
Gone Fishing
A Good Life Wasted
How to Find Fish and Make Them Strike
To Catch a Fish
Complete Guide to Fishing Across North America
The Skillful Tuber
The Fisherman's Guide to Life
Great Canadian Fishing Stories
Fisherman's Spring
Lake Fly Fishing Strategies

IWFF Book Library

Author
Gordon Davies
Various
Ed Rychkum
Don Roberts
D. Swisher/C. Richards
Ron Cordes/R. Kaufman
Chris Hole
H. Boyle/D. Whitlock
John Shewley
Robert Atkinson
Pierce Clegg/Peter McMullan
Barrie Richards
John Bailey
Various
Vincent Marinaro
Gordon Davies
Haig Brown
Jessica Maxwell
Van Gorman Egan
Edith Iglauger
J.T. Hannah
William Radcliffe
Paul Quarrington
Jerome Knap/David Richey
Charles Elliot
Dave Ames
Joseph Bates
Lionel Leach
Joe Brooks
Robert Alley
Criswell Freeman
David Scott
Haig Brown
Bob Sheedy

Serial #
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

Category

Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Fishing Locations

Fly Tying and Rod Building

Fishing Methods
Fish Stories

Fly Tying and Rod Building

Fishing Methods

Fly Tying and Rod Building

Locations to Fish
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Fish Stories
Locations to Fish
Fishing Methods
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods

March 27, 2015



Title
Lake Fishing
Michigan Trout Streams
Icefishing East & West
Trout Streams of Alberta
The Seasonable Angler
The Contemplative Angler
Insect Guide
The Freshman Fly Fisher
BC Game Fish
A Stain Upon the Sea (Fish Farming)
The Fly Tiers Benchside Guide
Treasury of Great Fishing Stories
The 12 Basic Skills of Fly Fishing
Pacific Coast Fishing
Salt Water Sports Fishing
Fishing for Millions
Salmon on the Fly
The New Encyclopedia of Fishing
Contemporary Fly Patterns
Fishing BC Rivers
How to Catch Salmon
Fly Fishing BC's Interior
Classic Salmon Fly Patterns,
Fly Tying: Made Clear and Simple
A River Never Sleeps
Island Fly Fisherman,
LL Bean Fly Tying Handbook
The Art of Fly Tying
West Coast Fisher
Fly Tying and Fishing for Panfish and Bass
Fishing Flies: World Encyclopedia
Vancouver Island Fishing Guide
Famous BC Fly Fishing Waters,

IWFF Book Library

Author
Karl Bruhun
B. Linsenman/Steve Nevala
Jim Zumbo
Jim McLennan
Nick Lyons
Roy Hall
Rick Passek
Rick Passek
Jim Kilburn/Lee Straight
Suzuki
Leeson/Schollmeyer
Various
Ted Peck/Ed Rychkum
Old Hi
Old Hi
Old Hi
Lee Wulff
Various
Art Lingren
G Davies
C White
Brian Smith
Michael Radencich
Skip Morris
Roderick Haig Brown
Robert H. Jones and Larry Stefanyk
Dick Talleur
John van Vliet
Mark Pendlington
Tom Keith
M. Greenhalgh and J. Smalley
DC Reid
Art Lingren

Serial #
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203

Category
Locations to Fish
Locations to Fish
Fishing Methods
Locations to Fish
Fish Stories
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Locations to Fish
Fish Science
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Locations to Fish.

Fishing Methods
Locations to Fish

Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fish Stories

Locations to Fish

Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fishing Methods

Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fly Tying and Rod Building
Locations to Fish
Locations to Fish

March 27, 2015



Title
Fishing Nymphs, Wet Flies and Streamers
Fishing Dry flies
Steelhead Drift Fishing
Fly Rod Steelhead
Trout Magic
Fly Fishing for Coastal Cutthroat Trout
Smoking Salmon
Brown Trout Fly Fishing
Fly Fishing: A Woman's Guide
Tying Small Flies
Western Hatches
Steelhead Fly Fishing
Stoneflies
The Caddis and the Angler
Fishing the Midge
Tying Glass Bead Flies
Tying and Fishing, The Fuzzy Nymphs
Fishing for Dreams
The Art of the Trout Fly
Guide to Aquatic Trout Foods
Mayflies the Angler and the Trout
Caddisflies
The Complete Book of Trout Flyfishing
Trout Country
IWFF Introductory Package for New Members

IWFF Book Library

Author
D. Sternberg, Tieszen, van Vliet
D. Tieszen
Bill Luch
B. Stinson
John Voelker
Les Johnson
S. T. Haugen
Chris Francis
Dana Rikimaru
Ed Engle
R. Hafele and D. Hughes
Trey Coombs
C. Richards, D. Swisher, F. Arbona
L. Soloman, E. Leiser
E.Koch
Joe Warren
E.H. Rosborough
D.C Reid
Judith Dunham
Dave Whitlock
Fred L. Arbona Jr.
Gary Lafontaine
Cederberg et al
Michael Furtman
lan Stewart

Serial #
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228

Category

Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fish Stories
Fishing Methods
Fish Recipes
Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fly Tying

Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods
Fly Tying

Fly Tying

Fly Tying

Fly Tying

Fly Tying

Fish Stories

Fishing Methods/Tying

Fishing Methods
Fishing Methods

Fishing Methods/Tying

Fishing Methods
Fish Stories

Fishing Methods/Tying
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