Title	Author	Serial #	Category
BC Salmon (Art & Cookery)	Pamela McColl	1	Fishing Methods
Fishes of the Pacific Coast	Clemens/Wilby	2	Fish Science
Trout Tales & Salmon Stories	Bill MacDonald	3	Fishing Stories
Fly Casting	F. Amato/J. Schollmeyer	4	Fishing Methods
Pacific NW Fly Patterns	R. Patrick	5	Fly Tying and Rod Building
Curtis Creek Manifesto	Sheridan Anderson	6	Fishing Methods
Fly Fisherman's Advanced Fly Casting	Various	7	Fishing Methods
Angler's Guide to Montana	Michael Sample	8	Locations to Fish
Keeper of the Stream	F. Sawyer	9	Fishing Stories
To Hell with Fishing	H.T. Webster/Ed Zern	10	Fish Stories
The Travelling Angler	E. Schwiebert	11	Locations to Fish
Fly Patterns of Alaska	D. Derksen	12	Fly Tying and Rod Building
25 Favorite Lakes of Southern Vancouver Island	Chuck Harvey	13	Locations to Fish
Fishing Yellowstone Waters	Charles Brooks	14	Locations to Fish
The Fisherman's Encyclopedia	John Bailey et. al.	15	Fishing Methods
Bass Tackle and Tactics	H.C. Hollis	16	Fishing Methods
The Complete Book of Sportfishing	Ken Schultz	17	Fishing Methods
Angling in the Shadows of the Rockies	J. Mironuck	18	Locations to Fish
Best of BC Lake Fishing	Karl Bruhn	19	Locations to Fish
An Introduction to Fly Fishing	L. Angreid	20	Fishing Methods
100 Steelhead Streams	Lee Straight	21	Locations to Fish
The Little Book of Fly Fishing	T. Davis	22	Fishing Stories
The Angler's Companion	Brian Murphy	23	Fish Stories
Fisherman's Winter	Haig Brown	24	Fishing Methods
How to Tie Flies	E.C. Gregg	25	Fly Tying and Rod Building
Steelhead Drift Fishing	Bill Luch	26	Fishing Methods
Guide to Island Rivers	Island Anglers Books	27	Locations to Fish
Fishing in the Northwoods	Winslow Homer	28	Fish Stories
Wedkarstwo Muchowe	Adam Sikora	29	Locations to Fish
Fly Fishing the Canadian Rockies	Joey Ambrosi	30	Locations to Fish
Fly Fishing Alaska	Anthony J. Route	31	Locations to Fish
The Gilly	A.G. Davy	32	Fishing Methods
Steelhead Drift Fishing & Fly Fishing	B. Luch/F. Amato	33	Fishing Methods
Guide to the Skagit Valley	T.L. Perry Jr.	34	Locations to Fish

Title	Author	Serial #	Category
Professional Fly Tying Manual	G. L. Herter	35	Fly Tying and Rod Building
Argentine Trout Fishing	W.C. Leitch	36	Locations to Fish
Fishing Jasper National Park	R. Thornberry/P. Grimwood	37	Locations to Fish
Argentina Fishing		38	Locations to Fish
To Know a River	Haig Brown	39	Fishing Stories
World Guide to Fly Fishing	Jim C. Chapralis	40	Locations to Fish
Misadventures of a Fly Fisherman	J. Hemingway	41	Fish Stories
Fly Fishing Strategies for Stillwaters	B. Chan	42	Fishing Methods
Princeton's Fishing Lakes	Laurie Currie	43	Locations to Fish
BC Freshwater Fishing Guide (Updated)	Lee Straight	44	Locations to Fish
BC Freshwater Fishing Guide	Lee Straight	45	Locations to Fish
Alberta Fishing Guide		46	Locations to Fish
A River Runs Through It	N. MacLean	47	Fish Stories
Black Flies and Whitewater	A. Tony Sloan	48	Fish Stories
BC 1975 Freshwater Fishing Guide		49	Locations to Fish
Fishing in New Mexico	Ti Piper	50	Locations to Fish
Fly Fish The Trout Lakes	Jack Shaw	51	Fly Tying and Rod Building
195 Lakes of the Fraser Valley (Vol. 1)	Ed Rychkun	52	Locations to Fish
Fishing Guide to Fresh Water BC	Lee Straight	53	Locations to Fish
195 Lakes of the Fraser Valley (Vol. 2)	Ed Rychkun	54	Locations to Fish
Fly Fishing Equipment & Skills	John vanVliet	55	Fly Tying and Rod Building
Steelhead: The Supreme Trophy Trout	Barry Thornton	56	Fishing Methods
Top Rated Fly Fishing	Maurizio Valerio	57	Locations to Fish
Fisherman's Bounty	Nick Lyons	58	Fishing Stories
Classic Salmon Flies	Mikael Frodin	59	Fly Tying and Rod Building
Indian Fishing	Hilary Stewart	60	Fishing Methods
Bright Rivers	Nick Lyons	61	Fishing Methods
The Last Cast	Rafe Mair	62	Fish Stories
Fly Fishing Through Midlife Crisis	Howell Raines	63	Fish Stories
Montana Time: Seasons of a Trout Fisherman	J. Barsness	64	Fish Stories
Fly Tying Kit Instructions		65	Fly Tying and Rod Building
A Dictionary for Constant Anglers	H. Beard/R. Mekie	66	Fishing Stories
Trout Fishing (The Tactical Secrets)	Ed Rychkun	67	Fishing Methods
Even Brook Trout Get the Blues	John Gierach	68	Fishing Methods

Title	Author	Serial #	Category
Dances with Trout	John Gierach	69	Fish Stories
Sex, Death and Fly Fishing	John Gierach	70	Fish Stories
Trout Bum	John Gierach	71	Fish Stories
Trout Madness	Robert Traver	72	Fishing Stories
Salar the Salmon	H. Williamson	73	Fishing Stories
Fly Fishing the High Country	John Gierach	74	Fishing Methods
Fishing in Alberta	W. H. MacDonald	75	Fishing Locations
Are Fisherman People	Ed Zern	76	Fishing Stories
Fly Fishing Small Streams	John Gierach	77	Fishing Methods
River Journal: Thompson River	Art Lingren	78	Locations to Fish
Reading Trout Streams	Tom Rosenbauer	79	Fishing Methods
Tying Flies For Trophy Trout	Jack Shaw	80	Fly Tying and Rod Building
The Call of the River	Dan Heiner	81	Fish Stories
Upland Stream	W.D. Wetherell	82	Fishing Stories
McClane's Fishing Encyclopedia	A.J. McClane	83	Fishing Methods
Fly Fishing in NWT	Chris Hanks	84	Locations to Fish
Fisherman's Fall	Haig Brown	85	Fishing Methods
Flies of the North West	Empire F. F. Club	86	Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fly Tyers Master Class	Oliver Edwards	87	Fly Tying and Rod Building
The Fishing in Print	Arnold Gingrich	88	Fish Stories
Fly Rod Steelhead	Bill Stinson	89	Fly Tying and Rod Building
The Canadian Ice Anglers Guide	Andrew MacPherson	90	Fishing Methods
Fly Rod	H. Sheringham/J.C. Moore	91	Fishing Stories
For the Contemplative Man	UBC Bibliogrpahy of Sport Fishing	92	Fish Science
Tangled Lines and Patched Waders	Robert Jones	93	Fish Stories
Star Buck Valley Winter	Haig Brown	94	Fish Stories
Trout Hunting	Woolner	95	Fishing Methods
Tackle Box Library	Various	96	Fishing Methods
The New Fisherman's Encyclopedia	Ira Gabrielson	97	Fishing Methods
Ice Fishing	Jerry Chiapetta	98	Fishing Methods
Walleyes and Walleye Fishing	J. Fellegy Jr.	99	Fishing Methods
The River Why	David Duncan	100	Fishing Methods
Positive Fishing	Robert Deindorfer	101	Fishing Methods
Bright Rivers	Nick Lyons	102	Fishing Stories

Title	Author	Serial #	Category
Fly Fishing Through Midlife Crisis	Howell Raines	103	Fish Stories
Where The Fish Are	Lenard Wright	104	Fishing Methods
The Wise Fisherman's Encyclopedia	A.J. McClane	105	Fishing Methods
Reflections from the North Country	Sigurd Olsen	106	Fish Stories
Warped Rods and Squeaky Reels	Robert Jones	107	Fish Stories
Best of BC Lake Fishing	Karl Bruhn	108	Locations to Fish
Fishing for Fun	Herbert Hoovey	109	Fish Stories
Truth is Stranger than Fishing	B. Cook	110	Fish Stories
Fly Lure Fishing	Alex Langer	111	Fishing Methods
Return to the River	Haig Brown	112	Fish Stories
Chalkstream Chronicles	Neil Patterson	113	Fishing Methods
Angling in the Shadows of the Rockies	J. Mironuck	114	Locations to Fish
The Compleat McClane	A.J. McClane	115	Fish Stories
How to Fish Salt Water	V. Evanoff	116	Fishing Methods
Trout Flies	Charles Wetzel	117	Fishing Methods
Fishing in Oregon	Madelynne Sheehan/Dan Casali	118	Locations to Fish
Fishing with My Old Guy	Paul Quarrington	119	Fish Stories
Quick Tips for Catching Halibut	Charlie White	120	Fishing Methods
The Dread Fishwish	George Denny	121	Fish Stories
Lakes of Lac La Biche District	R.C. Chipeniuk	122	Locations to Fish
The Last Cast	Rafe Mair	123	Fish Stories
A Guide to Fish Water Sports Fishes of Canada	Crossman	124	Locations to Fish
The Gilly	A.G. Davy	125	Fishing Methods
Ice Fishing	Gene Little	126	Fishing Methods
Modern Salt Water Fishing	Vic Dunaway	127	Fishing Methods
Modern Fly Craft	James Hyndman	128	Fly Tying and Rod Building
The Flying Fisherman	George Sullivan	129	Fish Stories
The Compleat Angler	Isaak Walton	130	Fish Stories
Coco Loco	Van Scott Fulton	131	Fish Stories
A Primer of Fly Fishing	Haig Brown	132	Fishing Methods
Royal Coachman	Paul Schullery	133	Fish Stories
Reflections on Field and Stream	Lord Home	134	Fish Stories
Feather in the Breeze	Edson Leonard	135	Fish Stories
500 Fishing Experts	Vlad Evanoff	136	Fishing Methods

Title	Author	Serial #	Category
The Living Rivers of BC	Gordon Davies	137	Fish Stories
The Armchair Angler	Various	138	Fish Stories
Trout Fishing (The Tactical Secrets)	Ed Rychkum	139	Fishing Methods
Nymph Fishing Lakes	Don Roberts	140	Fishing Locations
Selective Trout	D. Swisher/C. Richards	141	Fly Tying and Rod Building
Lake Fishing with a Fly	Ron Cordes/R. Kaufman	142	Fishing Methods
Fly Fishing Around the World (Heaven on a Stick)	Chris Hole	143	Fish Stories
The Fly Tyers Almanac	H. Boyle/D. Whitlock	144	Fly Tying and Rod Building
North West Fly Fishing	John Shewley	145	Fishing Methods
Fishing Flies	Robert Atkinson	146	Fly Tying and Rod Building
Babine	Pierce Clegg/Peter McMullan	147	Locations to Fish
Fresh Water Fishing	Barrie Richards	148	Fishing Methods
Ultimate Freshwater Fishing	John Bailey	149	Fishing Methods
The Elements of Fly Fishing	Various	150	Fishing Methods
A Modern Dry-Fly Code	Vincent Marinaro	151	Fishing Methods
The Living Rivers of BC & Yukon (Vol. 2)	Gordon Davies	152	Fish Stories
Bright Waters, Bright Fish	Haig Brown	153	Fishing Methods
I Don't Know Why I Swallowed the Fly	Jessica Maxwell	154	Fish Stories
Rivers of Return	Van Gorman Egan	155	Fish Stories
Fishing with John	Edith Iglauger	156	Fish Stories
Creative Fishing	J.T. Hannah	157	Fish Stories
Fishing From Earliest Times	William Radcliffe	158	Fish Stories
Fishing with My Old Guy	Paul Quarrington	159	Fish Stories
Getting Hooked on Fishing	Jerome Knap/David Richey	160	Fishing Methods
Gone Fishing	Charles Elliot	161	Fish Stories
A Good Life Wasted	Dave Ames	162	Fish Stories
How to Find Fish and Make Them Strike	Joseph Bates	163	Fishing Methods
To Catch a Fish	Lionel Leach	164	Fish Stories
Complete Guide to Fishing Across North America	Joe Brooks	165	Locations to Fish
The Skillful Tuber	Robert Alley	166	Fishing Methods
The Fisherman's Guide to Life	Criswell Freeman	167	Fish Stories
Great Canadian Fishing Stories	David Scott	168	Fish Stories
Fisherman's Spring	Haig Brown	169	Fishing Methods
Lake Fly Fishing Strategies	Bob Sheedy	170	Fishing Methods

Title	Author	Serial #	Category
Lake Fishing	Karl Bruhun	171	Locations to Fish
Michigan Trout Streams	B. Linsenman/Steve Nevala	172	Locations to Fish
Icefishing East & West	Jim Zumbo	173	Fishing Methods
Trout Streams of Alberta	Jim McLennan	174	Locations to Fish
The Seasonable Angler	Nick Lyons	175	Fish Stories
The Contemplative Angler	Roy Hall	176	Fish Stories
Insect Guide	Rick Passek	177	Fishing Methods
The Freshman Fly Fisher	Rick Passek	178	Fishing Methods
BC Game Fish	Jim Kilburn/Lee Straight	179	Locations to Fish
A Stain Upon the Sea (Fish Farming)	Suzuki	180	Fish Science
The Fly Tiers Benchside Guide	Leeson/Schollmeyer	181	Fly Tying and Rod Building
Treasury of Great Fishing Stories	Various	182	Fish Stories
The 12 Basic Skills of Fly Fishing	Ted Peck/Ed Rychkum	183	Fishing Methods
Pacific Coast Fishing	Old Hi	184	Fishing Methods
Salt Water Sports Fishing	Old Hi	185	Fishing Methods
Fishing for Millions	Old Hi	186	Fishing Methods
Salmon on the Fly	Lee Wulff	187	Fishing Methods
The New Encyclopedia of Fishing	Various	188	Fishing Methods
Contemporary Fly Patterns	Art Lingren	189	Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fishing BC Rivers	G Davies	190	Locations to Fish.
How to Catch Salmon	C White	191	Fishing Methods
Fly Fishing BC's Interior	Brian Smith	192	Locations to Fish
Classic Salmon Fly Patterns,	Michael Radencich	193	Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fly Tying: Made Clear and Simple	Skip Morris	194	Fly Tying and Rod Building
A River Never Sleeps	Roderick Haig Brown	195	Fish Stories
Island Fly Fisherman,	Robert H. Jones and Larry Stefanyk	196	Locations to Fish
LL Bean Fly Tying Handbook	Dick Talleur	197	Fly Tying and Rod Building
The Art of Fly Tying	John van Vliet	198	Fly Tying and Rod Building
West Coast Fisher	Mark Pendlington	199	Fishing Methods
Fly Tying and Fishing for Panfish and Bass	Tom Keith	200	Fly Tying and Rod Building
Fishing Flies: World Encyclopedia	M. Greenhalgh and J. Smalley	201	Fly Tying and Rod Building
Vancouver Island Fishing Guide	DC Reid	202	Locations to Fish
Famous BC Fly Fishing Waters,	Art Lingren	203	Locations to Fish

Title	Author	Serial #	Category
Fishing Nymphs, Wet Flies and Streamers	D. Sternberg, Tieszen, van Vliet	204	Fishing Methods
Fishing Dry flies	D. Tieszen	205	Fishing Methods
Steelhead Drift Fishing	Bill Luch	206	Fishing Methods
Fly Rod Steelhead	B. Stinson	207	Fishing Methods
Trout Magic	John Voelker	208	Fish Stories
Fly Fishing for Coastal Cutthroat Trout	Les Johnson	209	Fishing Methods
Smoking Salmon	S. T. Haugen	210	Fish Recipes
Brown Trout Fly Fishing	Chris Francis	211	Fishing Methods
Fly Fishing: A Woman's Guide	Dana Rikimaru	212	Fishing Methods
Tying Small Flies	Ed Engle	213	Fly Tying
Western Hatches	R. Hafele and D. Hughes	214	Fishing Methods
Steelhead Fly Fishing	Trey Coombs	215	Fishing Methods
Stoneflies	C. Richards, D. Swisher, F. Arbona	216	Fly Tying
The Caddis and the Angler	L. Soloman, E. Leiser	217	Fly Tying
Fishing the Midge	E.Koch	218	Fly Tying
Tying Glass Bead Flies	Joe Warren	219	Fly Tying
Tying and Fishing, The Fuzzy Nymphs	E.H. Rosborough	220	Fly Tying
Fishing for Dreams	D.C Reid	221	Fish Stories
The Art of the Trout Fly	Judith Dunham	222	Fishing Methods/Tying
Guide to Aquatic Trout Foods	Dave Whitlock	223	Fishing Methods
Mayflies the Angler and the Trout	Fred L. Arbona Jr.	224	Fishing Methods
Caddisflies	Gary Lafontaine	225	Fishing Methods/Tying
The Complete Book of Trout Flyfishing	Cederberg et al	226	Fishing Methods
Trout Country	Michael Furtman	227	Fish Stories
IWFF Introductory Package for New Members	lan Stewart	228	Fishing Methods/Tying